Table 20. Accepted disabling claims by occupation (SOC) and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

Occupation

Total

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

Management
111
112
113
119

Top executives

Marketing, PR and sales managers
Operations specialities managers
Other management

Business and finance

131
132 Financial specialists

Business operations specialists

Computers and math

151
152 Mathematical scientists

Computer specialists

Architecture and engineering

171
172 Engineers

Architects, surveyors and cartographers

173 Drafters, engineering, and mapping techs

Life, physical, and social sciences
191
192
193
194

Life scientists

Physical scientists

Social scientists

Life, phys. and soc. science technicians

Community and social services
211
212 Religious workers

Counselors and social workers

Legal occupations

231
232 Legal support

Lawyers, judges, and related

Education, training, and library

Total
18,691

349

16
16
69
248

117

90
27

40
35

105

11
33
61

82

25
12
17
28

171

158
13

14

10

380

Dislo-
cation

586

16

2
14

12

Fracture
2,134

57
6

2

42

22

11
11

14

o W = h

23
21

55

Sprain,
tear

9,224

155

34
111

61

51
10

12
10

42

12
27

38
10

10
11

88
87

193

Nature of injury or disease

Amputa-
tion
103

2

Cut,
lacera-
tion

728

8

Bruise,
contusion

1,036

14
1

10
10

26

Burn
192

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

248

Musc.
disease

677

13

o A~ W

A

All
other

3,763

80

16
55

18
12

22

22

O A~ N

40
31

80

(Continued)
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251
252
253
254
259

271
272
273
274

291
292
299

311
312
319

331
332
333
339

351
352
353
359

Occupation

Post-secondary teachers

Primary, secondary, and special ed. teachers
Other teachers and instructors

Librarians, curators, and archivists

Other ed., training, and library occupations

27 Arts, design, sports, media

Art and design workers

Entertainers and performers, including sports
Media and communication workers

Media and communication equipment workers

29 Health care practitioners and technical

Health diagnosing and treating
Health technologists and technicians
Other health care occupations

31 Health care support

Nursing, psychiatric and home health aides
Occupational and physical therapy aides
Other health care support

33 Protective services

First-line managers, protective services
Firefighting and prevention

Law enforcement workers

Other protective services

35 Food preparation and serving

Supervisors, food prep and serving
Cooks and food preparers

Food and beverage servers

Other food related occupations

37 Building and grounds cleaning and maintenance

Total
39
177
52

104

87

12
48
10
17

939

562
376

1,144
1,025

114

699

47
171
346
135

1,091
109
444
435
103

1,133

Dislo-
cation

10
2

21

10
11

19
18

40

11
15
11

Fracture
7
26
10

12

16

w U1 @

70

41
28

63
54

72

13
31
24

77

12
30
28

104

Sprain,
tear

20
84
24

61

36

19

10

596

381
215

813
747

61

364

23
104
182

55

494
41
189
226
38

656

Nature of injury or disease

Cut,

Amputa- | lacera-

tion tion

oo

1

- N A -4

11

NOBRUl

46

79
35
23

34

Bruise,
contusion

1
12

41

20
21

69
63

70

24
32

73

Burn

71

51

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

15

Musc.
disease

30

17
13

30
19

11

g U1 oo N

43

10
22

38

All
other

10
38
10

20

22

14

165

84
81

135
115

20

156

14
27
88
27

152
25
49
63
15

176

(Continued)




Table 20. Accepted disabling claims by occupation (SOC) and nature of injury or disease, Oregon 2011

371
372
373

391
392
393
394
395
396
399

411
412
413
414
419

431
432
433
434
435
436
439

451
452
453
454

41 Sales

Occupation

Supervisors, building and grounds
Building cleaning and pest control
Grounds maintenance

39 Personal care and service

Supervisors, personal care and service
Animal care and service

Entertainment attendants

Funeral service workers

Personal appearance workers
Transportation, tourism and lodging
Other personal care and service

Supervisors, sales workers
Retail sales workers

Sales representatives, services
Sales representatives, wholesale
Other sales and related workers

43 Office and administrative support

Supervisors, office and admin.
Communications equipment operators
Financial clerks

Information and record clerks

Material recording and distributing
Administrative assistants

Other office and administrative support

45 Farming, fishing and forestry

Supervisors, farming, fishing and forestry
Agricultural workers

Fishing and hunting workers

Forest and conservation workers

Total
57
827
249

247

48
30

26
55
80

1,005
207
708

23
53
14

849
55

68
205
332

69
118

931

15
604

77

Dislo-
cation

1
23
5

28

10
16

Fracture
8
65
31

19

N

o = N

100

24
65

100
15

10

22

29

15

186

115

13

Sprain,
tear

30
500
126

126

22
14

30
48

562

103
409
12
30

428
24

29
102
187

31

54

360

263

22

Nature of injury or disease

Cut,
Amputa- | lacera-
tion tion

1 21

1 16

- 11

Bruise,
contusion

2
61
10

12

63

51

16
13

67

36

Burn

A

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

1
13
1

26

o A U1 O N

Musc.
disease

5
23
10

16

w

IS

45

31

IS

45

16
14

All
other

125

43

59

17

17
12

179

46
117

12

158
11

20
31
58
16
22

216

135

21
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*%kk

471
472
473
474
475

*kk

491
492
493
499

511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519

531
532
533
534
535
536

Occupation

Logging workers

47 Construction and extraction

Supervisors, construction and extraction
Construction trade workers
Construction trade helpers

Other construction

Extraction workers

Flaggers, construction

49 Installation, maintenance, and repair

Supervisors, install, maintenance and repair
Electronic equipment mechanics

Vehicle and mobile equipment mechanics
Other install, maintenance and repair occs.

51 Production occupations

Supervisors, production
Assemblers and fabricators
Food processing workers

Metal and plastic workers
Printing workers

Textile, apparel and furnishings
Woodworkers

Plant and system operators
Other production occupations

53 Transportation and material moving

Supervisors, transport. and material moving
Air transportation workers

Motor vehicle operators

Rail transportation workers

Water transportation workers

Other transportation workers

Total
233

1,422
58
1,238

97
12
10

1,321
53

98
458
712

2,225
73
217
141
414
31
69

96

42
1,142

3,220

24
13
1,650

126

Dislo-
cation

9

57

1
47

50

33

56

Fracture
57

232

206

103

286

Sprain,
tear

65

516

23
452

33

550

24
54
186
286

839

27
89
58
115
13
29
32
18
458

1,754
12

939

64

Nature of injury or disease

Cut,
Amputa- | lacera-
tion tion

- 14
12 92
1 5
11 84
- 1

- 1

- 1
10 67
- 1

- 1
28

4 37
39 143
- 2
5 20
5 15
6 35
1 1

- 1
3 5
19 64
13 75
- 1
4 26
- 2

Bruise,
contusion

22

54

48

63

29
24

129

29

78

207

Burn

14

13

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

1

23

2
20

59

—_

Musc.
disease

8

49

2
41

115

22
10
13

All
other

57

373

16
316

30

338

11
24
130
173

518

20
43
24
115

20
20
16
253
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Occupation

537 Material moving workers

55 Military
551 Officer special and tactical ops leaders
552 Enlisted supervisors
553 Enlisted tactical ops, specialists and crew

99 Occupation not reported

Total
1,395

1,119

Dislo-
cation

46

40

Fracture
133

132

Sprain,
tear

726

537

Nature of injury or disease

Cut,
Amputa- | lacera-
tion tion
9 46
8 28

Bruise,
contusion

103

51

Burn

15

Carpal
tunnel
synd.

16

15

Musc.
disease

47

53

All
other

263

240

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or iliness.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OIICS), 2007 edition.

Occupations are categorized according to the the Standard Occupational Classification (SOC) system, 2000 edition.

*** | ogging workers and Flaggers, construction are Oregon-specific occupation categories created by the Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2012
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